May / June 2018

Day Date OPEN b Comments

Count
Saturday 26-May Yes
Sunday 27-May Yes Birthday Party rental
Monday 28-May Yes
Tuesday 29-May Yes 273 Closed at 6:30pm due to low attendance
Wednesday 30-May Yes 56 Closed at 3:30pm due to threats of inclement weather, high winds, and funnel cloud weather alerts
Thursday 31-May Yes 734

——————————

Friday 1-Jun Yes 17 Closed @ 1pm due to air conditions {temp less than 60')
Saturday 2-Jun Yes 65 Birthday Party; Private Party Rental
Sunday 3-Jun Yes 144 First day of Adult Open Swim; Birthday Party rental
Monday 4-Jun Yes 305
Tuesday 5-Jun Yes 11 Closed @ 2:15pm due to inclement weather & air temperature
Wednesday 6-Jun Yes 181 Closed @ 7pm due to low attendance
Thursday 7-Jun Yes 523 Camp
Friday 8-Jun No - Closed due to inclement weather; did not open
Saturday 9-Jun Yes 91 Birthday party rental; private party rental 7:30 - 11:30pm
Sunday 10-Jun Yes 2 Closed at 2:30 due to low attendance & inclement weather
Monday 11-Jun Yes 11 Closed @ 3:30 due to air temperature and inclement weather
Tuesday 12-Jun Yes 259 Camp
Wednesday 13-Jun Yes 481
Thursday 14-Jun Yes 707 Camp; 1 group visit
Friday 15-Jun Yes 721 2 Birthday Party rentals; 1 Group Visit
Saturday 16-Jun Yes 656 Birthday Party rental
Sunday 17-Jun Yes 632 Birthday Party rental
Monday 18-Jun Yes 780
Tuesday 19-Jun Yes 154 Camp; Closed @ 5:00pm due to inclement weather.
Wednesday 20-Jun Yes 216
Thursday 21-Jun No - closed due to inclement weather; did not open
Friday 22-Jun No - closed due to inclement weather; did not open
Saturday 23-lun Yes 153 2 Birthday Party rental; Private rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Sunday 24-Jun Yes 315 Birthday Party rental; private rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Monday 25-Jun Yes 462
Tuesday 26-Jun Yes 120 Camp; Closed @ 6:30pm due to low attendance; 1 Group Visit
Wednesday 27-lun Yes 161
Thursday 28-Jun Yes 950 Camp; EMS emergency @ Blue Slide
Friday 29-Jun Yes 937 1 Group Visit
Saturday 30-Jun Yes 716 2 Birthday Party rentals; private party rental 6:00 - 9:00pm

Open

Closed Early

Closed




July 2018

Day Date Open g:::tt Comments
Sunday 1-Jul Yes 480 Lightening spotted in the area; 1 Birthday Party rental; Private rental 6:00 - 9:00pm
Monday 2-Jul Yes 510
Tuesday 3-Jul Yes 444 Open 11:00am - 6:00pm; holiday eve
Wednesday 4-}ul No - CLOSED DUE TO HOLIDAY
Thursday 5-Jul Yes 309 Closed early due to inclement weather; 2:00pm closing
Friday 6-Jul Yes 332 1 Group Visit
Saturday 7-ul Yes 270 Birthday Party rental; private party 6:00 -8:00pm
Sunday 8-Jul Yes 396 Brithday Party; Seizure on land; Birthday Party
Monday 9-Jul Yes 710
Tuesday 10-Jul Yes 539 Camp; 2 group visits
Wednesday 11-Jul Yes 478 1 Group Visit
Thursday 12-Jul Yes 578 Camp
Friday 13-Jul Yes 762 1 Group Visit; Closed @ 7:45pm due to fecal incident at the end of day
Saturday 14-Jul Yes 121 2 Birthday Party; Private Rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Sunday 15-Jul Yes 497 1 Group visit; Private Rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Monday 16-Jul Yes 133 Closed at 2:30pm due to inclement weather, to reopen at 4:30pm; open the remainder of second half
Tuesday 17-Jul Yes 479 Camp
Wednesday 18-Jul Yes 291 Closed @ 7pm due to low attendance
Thursday 19-Jul Yes 635 Camp; 2 group visits
Friday 20-Jul Yes 2 Closed @ 1pm due to low attendance
Saturday 21-Jul Yes 2 Closed @ 12pm (noon) due to inclement weather; reopened at 4:00pm
Sunday 22-Jul Yes 14 Closed @ 3pm due to low attendance; reopened for private party 6:00 - 9:00pm
Monday 23-Jul Yes 291 CSRI Night
Tuesday 24-}ul Yes 535 Camp; 1 Group Visit
Wednesday 25-Jul Yes 593 Christmas in July
Thursday 26-Jul Yes 407 Camp
Friday 27-Jul Yes 179 Birthday Party rental
Saturday 28-Jul Yes 249 4 Birthday Party rentals; Private Party 6:00 - 8:00pm
Sunday 29-Jul Yes 139 Birthday Party rental; private rental 6:00 - 9:00pm
Monday 30-Jul Yes 255 Birthday Party Rental
Tuesday 31-Jul Yes 84 Camp; Closed @ 6pm due to low attendance

Open
Closed Early

Closed




August / September 2018

Day Date Open g::;s; Comments

Wednesday 1-Aug Yes 304 Closed @ 4:25pm for lightening / inclement weather
Thursday 2-Aug Yes 467 Camp; 1 Group visit
Friday 3-Aug Yes 564 1 Group Visit
Saturday 4-Aug Yes 918
Sunday 5-Aug Yes 604 2 Birthday Party rental; Private Rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Monday 6-Aug Yes 83 Cleared @ 4:45pm, alarm @ 4:50pm; closed remainder of the day for inclement weather
Tuesday 7-Aug Yes 847 1 Group Visit
Wednesday 8-Aug Yes 296
Thursday 9-Aug Yes 504
Friday 10-Aug Yes 538 1 Group Visit
Saturday 11-Aug Yes 439 Birthday Party rental; Private rental 6:00 - 9:00pm; Deep end closed due to staff shortage
Sunday 12-Aug Yes 434 Fecal incident; Private rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Monday: 13-Aug No - Begin Limited hours
Tuesday 14-Aug|  Yes 117 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm
Wednesday 15-Aug No =
Thursday 16-Aug Yes 39 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm
Friday 17-Aug Yes 39 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm; Private rental 6:00 - 8:30pm
Saturday 18-Aug Yes 165 Birthday Party Rental; deep end closed due to staff shortage
Sunday 19-Aug Yes 335 Private Rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Monday 20-Aug| No
Tuesday 21-Aug Yes 9 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm
Wednesday 22-Aug| No -
Thursday 23-Aug Yes 37 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm
Friday 24-Aug Yes 1 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm; Closed @ 5:30 due to low attendance; reopened for Private rental 6:00 - 8:00pm
Saturday 25-Aug Yes 136 Private rental 6:00 -10:00pm
Sunday 26-Aug Yes 621
Menday 27-Aug No | =
Tuesday 28-Aug Yes 74 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm
Wednesday 29-Au No -
Thursday 30-Aug Yes 14 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm
Friday 31-Aug Yes 55 Open 4:00 - 6:00pm
Saturday 1-Sep Yes 80
Sunday 2-Sep Yes 437
Monday 3-Sep| No - |unable to open due to inclement weather:

Open

Closed Early
Closed




